HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 544 by Representative Turner

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 17:2048.51" to "R.S. 17:2048.51(B), (C)(9) and (14), and
- 3 (G)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, change "R.S. 17:2048.51 is" to "R.S. 17:2048.51(B), (C)(9) and (14), and
- 6 (G) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 17, delete "Council" and insert "Committee"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 11 "(xiii) The president of the Louisiana State Nurses Association or his
- 12 <u>designee.</u>"